Modified 4 Wheel Drive

Driver Name
1 Ryan Thornton
2 Murray Thornton
3 Layne Thornton
4 Dave Kriz
5 Ron Fischer
6 Darren Kriz
7 Dustin Ridder
8 Jamie Busch
9 Dean Christensen

Madison, SD
Saturday, August 24, 2024

City / State
Gravity IA
Bedford IA
Gravity 1A
Tyndall SD
Tripp SD
Tyndall SD
Hermann MO
Mason City 1A
Cumberland IA

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Backdraft

Thumper 4wd Ford Superduty
Ram Rod

After Shock 2002 Ford F-350
Fischer Nutz 2003 Chevy S-10
Wild Child 98 Ford Ranger
Stroker Ace 2003 Ford F350
Thunder Struck/4AWD

Red Hot 1988 Ford Ranger

Distance

361.48

357.1
352.46
344.32

332.4
313.51
204.93
186.39
172.34

Points

28
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19



540 Saturday 13, 2019

Driver Name
1 Allen Shellum
2 John Narigon
3 Brad Isle
4 Brandon Clark

Madison, SD
Saturday, August 24, 2024

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Sherman SD Constant Chaos

Dell Rapids SD Rugrat Rampage 96 Chevy

Pipestone MO Wasted Money

Logan IA Rack'em

Distance
356.67
356.31
345.25
343.87

Points
28

26

0

25



Madison, SD
Saturday, August 24, 2024

Light Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points
1 Brady Goslar Ute IA Spare Time 354.07 28
2 Andrew Meister West Point NE Dirtslingin Demonstrator 349.75 26
3 Mitch Larsen Viborl SD Young Buck 347.99 25
4 Mike Golda Manley NE Inches Matter 343.6 24
5 Mark Van Maanen Rock Valley IA  JD 7810 341.72 23
6 Kyle Stepanek Menno SD Toxic 340.41 22
7 Jarrod Hagena Hurley SD Forever Green 339.26 21
8 Mike Hargens Schleswig IA  Wild Side 329.72 20

9 Molly Edmister Bennington NE Never Say Never Case IH Maxxum 5250 325.74 19



Light Super Stock AG

Driver Name
1 Cory Schlueter
2 Mark Ulmer
3 Jeremy Paulsen
4 Chuck Schlueter
5 Don Jr. Scholting
6 Ryan Boysen
7 Jim Scheffler
8 Tom Scheffler

Madison, SD
Saturday, August 24, 20:

City / State
Carrollton MO
Menno SD
Schleswig IA
Carrollton MO
Gretna NE
West Point NE
Hancock 1A
Hancock 1A

Vehicle Name
Barn Burner
Eleanor Tractor Edit
Hawkeye Hooker
Barn Buddy

Still Goin For Broke
Under Construction
2 Much Fun

Just 4 Fun



Vehicle Description Distance Points

370.39 28

343.52 26

342.55 25

331.23 24

311.5 23

295.29 22

Case IH 195 250.25 21

246.06 20



Madison, SD
Saturday, August 24, 20:

Non-Aspirated 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name

1 Luke Renter

2 Matt Phelps

3 Alyssa Van Beek

4 Terry Van Beek

5 Shawn Frerichs

6 Dale Kessler

7 Matthew Huenink
99 David Gemes

City / State
Stanton NE
Madison SD
Rock Valley 1A
Rock Valley IA
Akron la
Menno SD
Lincoln NE
Warsaw MO

Vehicle Name
Running wild

The Dirt

Torched & Twisted
Slightly Twisted
Killin Time

The Vicky

Race N Mason
Black sheep of the |



Vehicle Description Distance Points

364.71 28
348.86 26
347.99 25
337.85 24
336.67 23
305.08 22
266.61 21

=amily ONC 0



Madison, SD
Saturday, August 24, 2024

Super Farm

Driver Name City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points
1 Chad Weitzenkamp Hooper NE Someday IH 1066 355.35 28
2 Steve Kavan Ithaca NE Pride Of The Farm [IH 5488 346.81 26
3 Barry Haverhals Sioux Center IA Red Rock IH 1466 344.46 25
4 Chad Andrews Beresford SD  Brule Buck 343.69 24
5 Brad Hellinga Harris 1A Endangered Species 341.13 23
6 Allen Andrews Beresford SD  Dakota Deere JD 4455 337.99 22

7 Logan Kleinhesselink Alton la Doctor's Orders 323.49 21



